Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 22 December 2020

Organisation Name

Auckland Anniversary Regatta Incorporated
Auckland Rugby League Incorporated

Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated
Badminton New Zealand Incorporated

Balloons Over Waikato Trust

Banks Peninsula Racing Club Incorporated

Bmx New Zealand Incorporated

Botany Downs Primary School

Brain Injury Waikato Incorporated

Bug 4/2 Incorporated

Canterbury Cricket Association Incorporated
Chinese Women Association Of New Zealand
Claudelands Croquet Club Incorporated

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated
Dead End Derby Dolls Incorporated

East City Bmx Club Incorporated

Forbury Park Trotting Club Incorporated

Grammar TEC Rugby Club Incorporated

Hamilton Star University Cricket Club Incorporated
Hautapu Sports And Recreation Club (Incorporated)
Horse Of The Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited
Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated
Kapiti Coast Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Kohimarama Yacht Club Incorporated

Manawatu Paraplegic & Physically Disabled
Association Incorporated

Mangere Bridge Playcentre

Manukau United Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated
Marist Eastern Junior Rugby Club Incorporated
Marist Rugby Football Club Masterton Incorporated

NZ Rural Games Trust

Nelson District Free Kindergarten Association
Incorporated

Nelson Hockey Association 1993 Incorporated
Netball Waitakere Incorporated
New Zealand Dragon Boat Association Incorporated

New Zealand Football Incorporated

New Zealand Grand Prix Hydroplane Driver's Club
Incorporated

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Community
Sport
Sport

Research And Education
Community
Research And Education
Sport

Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Community
Sport
Sport

Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Community

Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Sport

Requested Amount
$8,524.00
$57,200.00
$8,000.00
$1,410.00
$19,162.00
$7,500.00
$3,097.00
$25,000.00
$19,578.00
$2,399.70
$5,000.00
$58,550.00
$4,628.75
$18,196.00
$4,943.00
$1,386.24
$1,708.00
$19,800.00
$4,795.20
$19,969.00
$40,000.00
$16,000.00
$7,000.00
$17,000.00
$5,350.00
$92,450.00
$66,475.00
$28,639.54
$6,412.98
$7,000.00
$36,415.00
$6,822.50
$10,000.00
$20,030.00
$19,500.00
$40,000.00

$11,000.00
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DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR12

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR12

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR4

DR1, DR12

DR1, DR5, DR12

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR4

DR1, DR9

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1, DR5



New Zealand Metropolitan Trotting Club Incorporated
New Zealand String Quartet Trust

Ngatea Primary School

Papamoa Mount Pony Club Incorporated

Pokeno Playcentre

Ponsonby Business Association Incorporated
Rangatira Alpine Sports Club Incorporated

Riverton Trotting Club Incorporated

Royal New Zealand Foundation Of The Blind
Incorporated

Ruahine Endurance Club
Southern Dragons Paddling Club Incorporated
Sacred Heart College

Sandspit Road Netball Club

Sir Peter Blake Marine Education And Recreation
Board

Southbridge Rugby Football Club Incorporated
St Peter's Swimming Club Incorporated

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated
Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated
Takapuna Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Te Manu Aute Trust

Te Tamawai Trust

Te Whanau Tupu Ngatahi O Aotearoa - Playcentre
Aotearoa

The Actor's Program
The All Seasons Community Sports Trust

The Auckland Grammar School Board Of Trustees

The Auckland Performing Arts Centre At Western
Springs Incorporated

The Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated
The Bruce Pulman Park Trust

The Diocese of Auckland

The Edgecumbe College Board Of Trustees

The Epsom Girls' Grammar School Board Of Trustees

The Hillcrest High School Board of Trustees

The Holy Trinity Catholic Primary School Board Of
Trustees

The Howick College Board Of Trustees

The James Cook High School Board Of Trustees
The Kia Aroha College Board Of Trustees

The Lower Moutere School Board Of Trustees
The Manurewa South School Board Of Trustees
The New Zealand War Graves Trust

The One Tree Hill College Board Of Trustees
The Tangaroa College Board Of Trustees

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

United Swimming Club Incorporated

Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated

Waikato Rowing Club Incorporated

Sport
Arts And Culture
Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Community
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Community
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Research And Education
Health/Welfare
Community
Other
Research And Education
Research And Education
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport

Sport

$25,000.00
$3,081.00
$29,396.00
$1,315.69
$28,002.50
$25,940.66
$6,047.52
$6,000.00
$32,500.00
$1,231.00
$3,959.60
$5,143.00
$2,872.18
$14,660.88
$3,957.80
$17,847.43
$12,612.00
$16,180.00
$4,830.00
$30,000.00
$9,897.00
$28,800.00
$5,000.00
$32,500.00
$3,000.00
$2,913.00
$5,000.00
$40,000.00
$17,964.90
$39,642.50
$4,876.00
$4,596.06
$3,580.00
$3,000.00
$19,330.00
$11,694.12
$3,580.00
$20,000.00
$3,872.00
$4,000.00
$10,000.00
$50,656.00
$24,000.00
$4,950.00

$35,000.00
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DR5
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DR1, DR9

DR1, DR9

DR1

DR1, DR9

DR1, DR9

DR1, DR9

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR5

DR11

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR5

DR1
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DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5



Waikato Society Of Arts Incorporated

Waikato Tennis Trust Incorporated

Waitakere United Incorporated

Well Foundation

West Coast Rangers Football and Sports Club

ncorporated

Whakatane Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated

Whatawhata School Pta

Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport

Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport

Community

Total Amount:

$3,000.00 DR1, DR5
$5,000.00 DR1, DR9
$10,000.00 DR1, DR9
$37,000.00 DR1
$60,000.00 DR1, DR5
$45,000.00 DR1, DR5, DR9
$10,000.00 DR1
$1,549,370.75
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DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

DR4] No gaming machines in your area

DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

DR6] Your application was patrtially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




